TAB#5

Ø1001/006



BREVARD COUNTY FIRE RESCUE – EMS SECTION



1040 Florida Avenue Rockledge, Florida 32955 Phone (321) 633-2056 Fax: (321) 637-5381

Send to: BCSO Homicide	From: BCFR EMS Records
Attention: Laura Cline	Date: 12/10/2018
Office Location: Rockledge, FL	Office Location: EMS Office
Fax Number: 321-633-8415	Phone Number: (321) 633-2056

☐ Urgent

☐ Reply ASAP

□ Please comment

□ Please Review

☐ For your Information

Total pages, including cover:

Comments: **Confidential Patient Information**

Bravard County Jail Complex 860 Camp Road Cocoa, FL 32927 (321) 690-1500 (321) 635-7800 fax

Canaveral Precinct

111 Polk Avenue Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 (321) 868-1113 (321) 784-0340 fax

Criminal investigative Services

340 Gus Hipp Boulevard Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 633-8499 (321) 633-8403 fax

East Precinct

2576 N. Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 454-6652 (321) 454-6631 fax

North Precinct

2290 Columbia Boulevard Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 264-5208 (321) 264-5359 fax

Operational Services 2575 N. Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953

(321) 454-6643 (321) 454-6642 fax

South Precinct 1515 Sarno Road, Bldg B. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 253-6658 or (772) 664-1015 (321) 253-6666 fax

West Precinct

2725 Judge Fran Jamleson Way, Bldg. E Viera, FL 32940 (321) 633-2123 (321) 633-1965 fax



Date: December 10, 2018

To: BCFR

Fax: (321) 637-5381/633-2057

From: Brevard County Sheriff's Office

Homicide

Fax (321) 633-8415

Re: BCSO case report number 2018-00434257

This agency respectfully requests a copy of your agency run sheets, to include any observations or notations, and responding personnel, to the following location.

Subject: Gregory L. Edwards, 09/23/1980

Date: 12/09/2018

Time: Between noon and 2 PM

Location: 860 Camp Road, Cocoa

If you require further information, please contact Agent Jennifer Straight or Analyst Laura Cline at 321-633-8499 or via email to laura.cline@bcso.us.



Incident #: BC180088486

Date: 12/09/2018

Patient 1 of 1

<u>-</u>					Patient 2 Of 2
	Patient Inf	ormation			linical Impression
THE REAL PROPERTY.	EDWARDS	at kro o		Phinoshappy by	
	GREGORY	ACCITATION !	TENTS TO THE MEDICAL UNIT	erenchadingration parecompact	
MICHORA	L	(6)37	Cocoa	Checoal Forther	
igum 🔌	Male	建设: 。	FL	Mills or mid the	
100 5	09/23/1980	Zlio	32927	in dia	
	38 Yrs, 2 Months, 16 Days	Country	US	Branchow (confidence)	
的比较多	150.0lbs - 68.0kg	Milly Comment		inmitten	(45)00
Harricotor		Divitor:		Literate Color Distriction	
	148824843		Not Hispanic or Latino		Cardiovascular - Cardiac arrest
REPRESENTATION	Black or African American				
	della	None		Willer Uniternal Section	Medical
RUMENTS					Unconscious
				Alfalletyn ei i	Positive Level known from Law Enforcement or Hospital Record
				Daning?	No
				Triburden velge j	Critical (Red)
				labrication and a contraction of the contraction of	
				Rundatoma	

Medication/Allergies/History					
Medications	Unable lo Obtain - Other Reason				
Allergies	Unable to Obtain - Other Reason				
History	Unable to Obtain - Other Reason				

								Vital Sig	ns						
MOTO .	LVEU	ellic.	(0,5).	1000	ार्गाप्राः		81,1072	I TOO	eco.	1.6	TOTAL :	137(0)	GOE (CANAMADA MICHAEL	,1.bsf	156
14:54				1	61	69 V		28							
14:54				0/0 A	0	0 V							3=1+1+1/NQ	0	
14:55				/	66	61 V		33							
1:56				/	32			37							
14:56				/	27			37							
14:56				/	,					124					
14:56				1	26			33							
14:57				/	59			34				[
14:57				1	87	08 V		38							
14:59				1	139	69 V		31							
15:00				/	72	23 V	-	40							
15:03				0/0 A	110	٥٧									
15:04				/	102			19							
15:04				/	101										
15:09				/	106	29 V		93							
15:09				55/34 A	106	22 V		81							
15:10				/	107	23 V		73					[
15:12				58/33 A	106	19 V	91	72							
15:13				/	107	15 V	85	84							
15:14				1	104	40 V	99	100				T			
15:18	Unres ponsi ve	L	Lay	108/80 A	103	5 V	71	100		120		0	3=1+1+1/NQ	5	
15:22				/	108	26 V	77	78							

ECG							
"美"的"的 "是是	ZE NONELY SE	less at the second at the dim the Many has a	NEW YORK ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE				
14:54	4-Lead	Asystole					
15:03	4-Lead	PEA					

	Flow Chart					
THE RES	R RED Reserved	[United] (16)	Likey Block and			
	CPR	Comments by BCSO; Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON			

Brevard County Fire Rescue Patient Care Record

Name: EDWARDS, GREGORY

incident #: BC180088486

Date: 12/09/2018

Patient 1 of 1

		Meldens #: BC180080400 Dete: 12/09/	tare Laticut 1 Ot 1
Nade of the Assess	taka mini in tuga a tan birdima kamanan	Flow Chart	
Hin You		Dited work	医新殖性反应用加速
14:54	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
14:56	Intraosseous	EZ-IO (Blue 25mm); IO-Tibla-Right Proximal; Normal Saline (.9% NaCi); Total Fluid 250 ml; Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	, Engine 29
14:56	Orotracheal intubation	8.0; Placed At 25cm; Placement Verfication: Waveform ETCO2, Complications: None Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	, Engine 29
14:56	Epinephrine 1:10	1 Milligrams (mg); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;	WEBSTER, JASON
14:56	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
14:57	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
14:59	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:00	Sodium Blearb 8.4%	75 Milliequivalents (mEq); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:01	Epinephrine 1:10	1 Milligrams (mg); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:01	Narcan	2 Milligrams (mg); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:03	ALS Assessment	Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:04	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:09	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:10	Norepinephrine	14 Micrograms per Minute (mcg/min); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:10	General Comments	Patient Response. Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:14	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:21	12-Lead ECG	Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:21	12-Lead ECG	Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:45	Oxygen	Bag Valve Mask (BVM); Flow Rate 15 lpm; Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	, Engine 29

Initial Assessment						
Engra Modicios de la company						
Mental Status	Mental Status		Not Assessed			
Skin	Skin		No Abnormalities			
MEENT	Head/Face		Not Assessed			
	Eyes		Not Assessed			
	Neck/Airway		Not Assessed			
Thest	Chest		No Abnormalities			
	Heart Sounds		No Abnormalities			
	Lung Sounds		No Abnormalities			
Abdomen	General		No Abnormalities			
	Left Upper		No Abnormalities			
	Right Upper		No Abnormalities			
	Left Lower		No Abnormalities			
	Right Lower		No Abnormalities			
8 ack	Cervical		No Abnormalities			
	Thoracic		No Abnormalities			
	Lumbar/Sacral		No Abnormalities			
Pelvis/GU/Gi	Pelvis/GU/GI		No Abnormalities			
Extremities	Left Arm		No Abnormalities			
	Right Arm		No Abnormalities			
	Left Leg		No Abnormalities			
	Right Leg		No Abnormalities			
{	Pulse		Not Assessed			
[Capillary Refill		Not Assessed			
Neurological	Neurological		Not Assessed			

Assessment Time: 12/09/2018 14:50:00

Narrative

S>Dispatched to the scene of a male patient with unknown injury at BCSO jail possible altercation with an officer. On arrival at scene BCSO officer relates its an inmate and CPR is in progress. Officers relate that the patient was arrested about 2 hours prior and he was fighting/raging against the arresting officers. They relate he was in booking and placed in a cell. They related he was sitting down on the cell floor and some time later he was found unresponsive and was not breathing. Staff at the jail relate performing ventilation and CPR and they moved him to the medical building on a long spine board. They also relate giving him 2mg Narcan nasal PTA and unknown if he was an overdose. Patient was unable to relate any medical history vitals or assessments.



Name: EDWARDS, GREGORY

Incident #: BC160088486

Date: 12/09/2018

Patient 1 of 1

Narrativo

O>Responded to scene to find patient in the medical building in the care of offcers and nurse with an AED placed advising no shock. Patient did not have any obvious bruising or trauma and he was not breathing and with no pulse. Patient initial cardiac rhythm was asystole and CPR was continued. Patient was given ACLS medications initially epi 1mg, Narcan 2mg, epi 1mg and then given Sodium-Blcarb 75mEq, he then regained a pulse and blood pressure and was transported. Patient was continued on a long spline board due to unknown trauma. Patient was given cold fluids and was also and was given Norepiphrine 14mcg or 60gtts. Patient initially was asystole, ROSC, pressure was initially 50 systolic and pulse was around 120 BPM, patient later had a pressure of 110 systolic after given a fluid bolus and Norepiphrine. Radio report was performed and patient was assessed again before arrival, pass down of care to DR and staff. Head no trauma noted, pupils were 5mm and fixed no reaction to light, neck no trachea deviation, lung sounds clear with ventilation, abdomen non distended, pelvis stable, upper and lower extremities intact no trauma noted.

A>Cardiac Arrest and ROSC

P>Responded to the scene, initial impression of the patient and brief pass down from the staff at the jail, placed patient on monitor and noted asystote, CPR was continued, BVM was applied and OPA was placed by Engine 29, IO access was made in patient right tibia, blue IO needle and was cleared with j-loop and syringe, patient was given 1mg epiphrine 1:10,000, CPR was continued, patient was intubated with 8.0 ET tube and caponography was confirmed with wave form, patient was given Narcan 2mg IO access and later 1mg Epi IO access. Patient was Given 75 mEq of Bicarb and he then regalined a pulse and blood pressure, patient was moved to the stretcher on a long spine board. After ROSC patient was given Norepiphrine at 16mcg and 60gtts to increase his blood pressure from 60 systolic, hid pressure improved to 100 systolic on arrival at ER, patient was transported and he needed to be guarded by officer with fire arm awaited exchange of a guard, continued vitals and assessments. Re evaluated patient and radio report was done, 12 leads were laken. Met with Roickledge physician at rescue door and he was transferred.

		Specialty Patient - CPR			
letral technicals		विदेशियां विदेशीत विदेशित विदे	No	Thirtelf in the month of the control	
kuchtangeniaren 🖟	Cardiac (Presumed)	of the first training the second		Exp (1981) No	
但daired maximum	6-8 Minutes	मिल्लिकिकाम् प्राच		M606-882	
Tennaconthicone		inutin elektoribal	Asystole	DISCOUNT.	
[Justinocultion (political	5 Minutes	Ethilia Chillia Ular 🔻 🖔	Sinus Tachycardia	(Physician)	
And a controlled the second	Witnessed by Lay Person	Chichipan	Yes		
CERTAINING	First Responder	[anugha cons	ROSC in the Field		
and terrolls	16:44 12/09/2018	1000	Yes, Prior to ED Arrival Only		
Constructives	No	RIV CHIED			
18000133	No	rescercional			
National States	Yes	Richell (Bailteathreil).			
是你们的任何	Lay Person (Non-Family)	Missilherditures	Return of Spontaneous Circula	ation (pulse or BP noted)	
jammus)	No	introduction	Resuscitation Attempted - Yes; Attempted Ventilation, initiated Chest Compressions		
pintantus) Anno	Compressions · Continuous, Ventilation - Bag Valve Mask				

Incident Details		Destination Details		Incident fimes
regulation :	Police/Jail	ไม่เกางเหตุก	Transported No Lights/Siren	[324]P(G*)[
width and	20	Hangor Order		miscomsoco
Autors.	860 CAMP RD	ining mixilio	Rockledge Regional Medical Center	@ [[fitter(0):1]] 14:38:12
XIII (12)	TENTS TO THE MEDICAL UNIT	are medically	Law Enforcement	Dbp (aid) 14:39:11
Mosoror		Dostaction (1)		Emitanto 14:40:11
365 St. 1888	North Cocoa	in the state of th		(Eupoveting)
2011/03/	Brevard	Attico		0.051-000 14:45:19
	FL	Wallong Co.		A92110/68 14:48:00
$M_{ij} = M_{ij}$	32927	Verlace (16)	Rockledge	(១) ស្រាស្រាស់ស្វាស់
arteurit	R29	County .	Brevard	D 11 2 10 C 15:09:15
artevillab.		(£1.12)	Florida	/AUDI 13th (lbh) . 4-6 15:21:15
THORED.	911 Response	70)		(3) (0) (11) (6) 15:50:00
digity state.		2010	45	(d theles (d.) 16:02:34
MESS NOW	C Shift	(एकत्यम्हर्मात्यकित्यकित्यकि	Improved	(ADTIME STATE)
₹ ijC	29	(in the thouse says)		With March
codidistivity.	Advanced Life Support	The unitarity of the second	4	
radiomaralis.	Traumatic Injury	THE STREET STREET		
to be remember		Hariotic Provide		

	Crew Members						
海域随机。至少主义	helts de l'enabell	MUCHULA CARACTERIO MARIANTE A CARACTERIA CONTRA CON					
WEBSTER, JASON	Lead						
RICKS, GEORGE	Driver						
Engine 29	Other - First Responder						

Mileage	Delays	Additional Agencies
(0)(0)	RELIT OF SOLD SALES IN COMPLEY CONSIDERATION A	

Brevard County Fire Rescue Patient Care Record Name: EDWARDS; GREGORY

Incident #: BC180088486

Date: 12/09/2018

Patient 1 of 1

Mileage		
		Delayo
Difficultions 10.4	Dispatch Delays	None/No Delay
Motor IVIII 1 9.4	Response Delays	None/No Delay
Here's Chief		
EGG	7	
naxi ili ilias]	

Personal Items							
Part of the Part of Made and the Part of the	adiotopo						
None							

Patient Transport Details		
liberoomer de niveren kami ill ned ja star	徽	
ij dinarionitanjudi ji Ciri pi podi () ji Supine (dojeli bix i i didik VI) tilih dibin d	Improved	1

Page 4 of 4

Brevard County Jall Complex 860 Camp Road Cocoa, FL 32927 (321) 690-1500 (321) 635-7800 fax

Canaveral Precinct

111 Polk Avenue Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 (321) 868-1113 (321) 784-8340 fax

Criminal investigative Services

340 Gus Hipp Boulevard Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 633-8499 (321) 633-8403 fax

East Precinct

2575 N. Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 1321) 454-6652 (321) 454-6631 fax

North Precinct

2290 Columbia Boulevard Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 264-5208 (321) 264-5359 fax

Operational Services

2575 N. Courtenay Pkwy. Merrill Island, FL 32953 (321) 454-6643 (321) 454-6642 fax

South Precinct

1515 Samo Road, Bldg B. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 253-6658 or (772) 664-1015 (321) 253-6666 fax

West Precinct

27 25 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Bldg. E Viera, FL 32940 (321) 633-2123 (321) 633-1965 fax



Date: December 11, 2018

To: BCFR

Fax: (321) 637-5381/633-2057

From: Brevard County Sheriff's Office

Homicide

Fax (321) 633-8415

Re: BCSO case report number 2018-00434257

This agency respectfully requests a copy of your agency run sheets, to include any observations or notations, and responding personnel, to the following location.

Date: 12/09/2018

Time: Between 10:30 and 12:00

Location: 845 Palm Bay Rd NE, West Melbourne

If you require further information, please contact Agent Jennifer Straight or Analyst Laura Cline at 321-633-8499 or via email to laura.cline@bcso.us.

Incident #: BC180088439

Date: 12/09/2018

Patient 1 of 1

	Patient Inf				linical Impression
Durk par	Times.	William,		gallar ayla proclaid	
		Addicates		Streathylanicalling	
wette :		(169)		in eregellere i	
(gridbi	Male	8210	FL	Annealte Hea	Head
(100)		205		ુલિકો (ઉલ્લેવ) માર્ક કરો	Minor pain secondary to assault
NO.		Garatia	US	One that	Walking S
RELIGIES ?	198.4lbs - 90.0kg	Matter in the		stenethy condition	
ी:(हेमिल्वा <u>क</u> ्		tillytharing		Duribo	Uálo: I
EGN		Emidia :	Not Hispanic or Latino	(Etabilible distillibes	
કુરે હું: જોવામાં સ્ટાઇન	White			edi polizioni dentr	Injuries - Injury to face Injuries - Injury to chest
nouthies)	cillio (tip)			(Injura)	Assault - Assault with bodily force - Place of business - 12/09/2018
				(Valta)(vanna	Trauma
				(Cartaseffecco	None Noted
				Medicipacity	
				(DO) (DO)	
				Matther that year his	Lower Acuity (Green)
				Gurdentiav Selly	
				in above this	

Medication/Allorgies/History							
Medications	Unable to Obtain - Not Indicated						
Allergies	Unable to Obtain - Not Indicated						
History	Unable to Obtain - Not Indicated						

	Vital Signs													
iding.	Aviau Sie	0 105		D:00 (5)	RR	1101	[4(0) 2]	(c(a)	1:16	0.60	Tit, In	Aug (EVEN) (eur line)	Riffer	TELEST
11:33	Alert		UTO	UTO	UTO	UTO	UTO	UTO	UTO	UTO	0	15=4+5+6/NQ		

ECG							
	186675	Fig. 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Meitre Meitre Meitre				
11:33	UTO	ито	UTO				

DitialAssessment							
Extresy (Bomains)	and a second second		l	<u>ออก ออก และ เคียงสมาชิก เล่น (ค.ศ. 1987) เล่น เล่น (ค.ศ. 1987) ให้สำนัก เล่น เล่น เล่น (ค.ศ. 1987) ให้สำนักสม</u>			
Mental Status	Mental Status		Not Assessed				
Skin	Skin		Not Assessed				
HEENT	Head/Face		Not Assessed				
	Eyes		Not Assessed				
	Neck/Airway		Not Assessed				
Chest	Chest		Not Assessed				
	Heart Sounds		Not Assessed				
	Lung Sounds		Not Assessed				
Aladomen	General		Not Assessed				
	Left Upper		Not Assessed				
	Right Upper		Not Assessed				
	Left Lower		Not Assessed				
	Right Lower		Not Assessed				
Back	Cervical		Not Assessed				
(Thoracic		Not Assessed				
	Lumbar/Sacral		Not Assessed				
Pelvis/GU/GI	Pelvis/GU/GI		Not Assessed				
Extremities	Left Arm		Not Assessed				
	Right Arm		Not Assessed				
	Left Leg		Not Assessed				
	Right Leg		Not Assessed				
	Pulse		Not Assessed				
	Capillary Refitl		Not Assessed				



Name	incident #: 8C160088439				Patient 1 of 1			
Initial Assessment								
ELECTRIC ENDURAGE.	(Abartan PRE)							
Neurological	Neurological		Not Assessed					
A								

Assessment Time:

Narration

RB3 responded to front entrance of Walmart for a 53 y/o male with injuries from an assault.

- S. Patient relayed being assaulted by individual that is in police custody at this time.
- 0- Patient found ambulatory and in no apparent distress. Patient has no obvious hemorrhage or deformity. Patients physical assessment is performed with minor contusions to left cheek and left chest.
- A- Minor injuries secondary to assault. Trauma Green.
- P- Patient refuses transport and signs refusel. Patients injuries are bandaged with band aides.

Incident Details		Destination Details	Incident Times
nce Managa	Place of Business Walmart	Patient Treated, Released (AMA) - Patient does not feel injury/illness requires ambulance	[[SANO(E1]]] 11:19:20
Poe ulaa	Walmart		Organiemical
William .	845 PALM BAY RD	attraction and the same of the	G: 11/12/20
hallanny a		Regional Company	11/26:55
ienocrator, a		Orguniani de de la companya de la co	(Antionic) 11:26:55
(city)	West Melbourne	(Al-tragecous	कि हालांडिताल
County	Brevard	ACCION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	GMS1000 11:28:18
State	FL	(46) (46) (60)	(A) (11:29:30
20		(96)	SE TE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE P
Cheleber .		(Colorby	Copolition -
izitellay filtato o	335-0232	(61:10)	editribriety
Hannel XX		세년 7650	liking after the
Fatally tom.			ler (lidler rel 11:36:26
知度。自己是是	C Shift	म्लाह्मितिक होते होपालीकिकः ।	moditions 2
CHES	88	Destruction of the	Adhirdhi Aci
	Advanced Life Support	Tennistrician (D	
lame multiple		SATURAT HEALTH	
Enpoyekuitor		Stellout linging	

		Crew Members
Foreign ((2) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er Nadaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggaggag
MACDONALD, IAN	Lead	EMT-Paramedic (Florida) - pmd554255
IRIBAN, CARLOS	Oriver	
WEISS, JONATHAN	Other	

Mileage	Dol	Additional Agencies	
Stota	EU CON	huby a series of the series of	Melbourne Police Department
to chickon est	Dispatch Delays	None/No Delay	
Department of the	Response Delays	None/No Delay	
Stop / Stop	Scene Delays	None/No Delay	
Q50/43-53-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-	Transport Delays	None/No Delay	
fix de l'Utilita (1915)	Turn Around Delays	None/No Delay	

Incident #: BC180088486

Date: 12/09/2018

Patient 1 of 1

		Information		(Clinical Impression		
Last Tark	EDWARDS	Address	860 CAMP RD	Primary impression	Cardiac arrest		
	GREGORY	Address 2	TENTS TO THE MEDICAL	Secondary Impression			
2.34		\$ 5.5 kg	UNIT	Protocol Used			
Middle	<u>il L</u>	City	Сосоа	Anatomic Position	General Global		
Gender	Male	State	FL	Chief Complaint	Cardiac Arrest		
DOB	09/23/1980	Zip	32927	Duration	1 Units Hours		
Age	38 Yrs, 2 Months, 16 Days	Country	US	Secondary Complaint			
Weight	150.0lbs - 68.0kg	Tel		Duration	Units		
P edi Color		Physician		Patient's Level of Distress	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
SSN	148824843	Ethnicity	Not Hispanic or Latino	Signs & Symptoms	Cardiovascular - Cardiac arrest		
Race	Black or African American			Injury			
Advance Di	rective	None		Medical/Trauma	Medical		
Resident St	atus			Barriers of Care	Unconscious		
				Alcahol/Drugs	Positive Level known from Law Enforcement or Hospital Record		
				Pregnancy	No		
				Initial Patient Acuity	Critical (Red)		
				Final Patient Aculty			
				Patient Activity	The second of th		
				The company of the country of the designations are designed to the control of the country of the	4		

Medication/Allergies/History				
Medications	Unable to Obtain - Other Reason			
Allergies	Unable to Obtain - Other Reason			
History	Unable to Obtain - Other Reason			

								Vital Sign	15	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					النسان
Time	AVPU`	Side	POS	* BP	Pulse	RR	SPO2	ETCO2	CO	BG	Temp	Pain	GCS(E+V+M)/Qualifier	RTS	PTS
14:54					61	89 V		28							
14:54			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0 O A	C	0 V							3=1+1+1/NQ	e	
-					66	617		33							
ۇر⊥					32			37							1
14:56					27			37							-
14:56										124					
14:56					26			33				1			1
14:57	1		inge o' ree constitution and		59		tion marketing territories and an analysis	34			parameter and the second of		Specialistic (1975)	Pro Control Section and Control	1
14:57				/	87	83 V		33							
14:59	İ				139	69 V		31							
15:00					72	23 7		40							
15:03	İ			0/0 A	110	0.7		:							
15:04				/	102	1		19							
15:04				/	101								a fire of the community of the state of the	1	
15:09				/	106	29 V	- and the below Post in the control	93							1
15:09				55/34 A	106	22 V		81						1	1
15:10				/	107	23 V		73							
15:12			-	58/33 A	106	19 V	91	72						!	
15:13	†			7	107	15 V	85	84		1	-				
15:14	Ť			/ /	104	40 V	99	100							
15:18	Unres ponsi ve	L	Lay	108/80 A	103	5 V	71	100	of tribles a deliber	120	100 to 10	0	3=1+1+1/NQ	5	
15:22				7	108	26 V	77	78	i	1					

ECG							
Time :	Type	Rhythm	Notes				
14:54	4-Lead	Asystole					
15:03	4-Lead	PEA					

1			Flow Chart			
ſ		Treatment	Description	Provider		
-	PTA	CPR	Comments by BCSO; Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON		
-	потраждующий потра					

Name: EDWARDS, GREGORY Incident #: BC180088486 Date: 12/09/2018 Patient 1 of 1

			olo valient 1 of 1
		Flow Chart	
Time	Treatment	Description	Provider
14:54	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
6ر	Intraosseous EZ-IO (Blue 25mm): IO-Tibia-Right Proximal; Normal Saline (.9% NaCl); Total Fluid 250 ml; Pati Unchanged; Successful;		, Engine 29
14:56	Orotracheal Intubation	8.0; Placed At 25cm; Placement Verfication: Waveform ETCO2, Complications: None Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	, Engine 29
14:56	Epinephrine 1:10	1 Milligrams (mg); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;	WEBSTER, JASON
14:56	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
14:57	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
14:59	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:00	5:00 Sodium Bicarb 8.4 % 75 Milliequivalents (mEq); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;		WEBSTER, JASON
15:01	Epinephrine 1:10	1 Milligrams (mg); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:01	Narcan	2 Milligrams (mg); Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:03	ALS Assessment	Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:04	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:09	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:10	Norepinephrine	14 Micrograms per Minute (mcg, 'min): Intravenous (IV); Patient Response: Improved;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:10	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:14	General Comments	Patient Response: Unchanged;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:21	12-Lead ECG	Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:21	12-Lead ECG	Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	WEBSTER, JASON
15:45	Oxygen	Bag Valve Mask (BVM); Flow Rate 15 lpm; Patient Response: Unchanged; Successful;	, Engine 29

	Initial Assessme	
Category Comments	Abnormalities	
Mental Status	Mental Status	Not Assessed
Skin	Skin	No Abnormalities
HEENT	Head/Face	Not Assessed
	Eyes	Not Assessed
1	Neck/Airway	Not Assessed
A	Chest	No Abnormalities
The work is a first of the state of the stat	Heart Sounds	No Abnormalities
P	Lung Sounds	No Abnormalities
Abdomen	General	No Abnormalities
1	Left Upper	No Abnormalities
	Right Upper	No Abnormalities
	Left Lower	No Abnormalities
	Right Lower	No Abnormalities
Back	Cervical	No Abnormalities
	Thoracic	No Abnormalities
	Lumbar/Sacral	No Abnormalities
Pelvis/GU/GI	Pelvis/GU/GI	No Abnormalities
Extremities	Left Arm	No Abnormalities
	Right Arm	No Abnormalities
a province	Left Leg	No Abnormalities
	Right Leg	No Abnormalities
	Pulse	Not Assessed
	Capillary Refill	Not Assessed
Neurological	Neurological	Not Assessed

Assessment Time: 12/09/2018 14:50:00

Narrative

S>Dispatched to the scene of a male patient with unknown injury at BCSO jail possible altercation with an officer. On arrival at scene BCSO officer relates its an inmate and CPR is in progress. Officers relate that the patient was arrested about 2 hours prior and he was fighting, raging against the arresting officers. They relate he was in booking and placed in a cell. They related he was sitting down on the cell floor and some time later he was found unresponsive and was not breathing. Staff at the jail relate performing ventilation and CPR and they moved him to the medical building on a long spine board. They also relate giving him 2mg Narcan nasal PTA and unknown if he was an overdose. Patient was unable to relate any medical history vitals or assessments.

Name: EDWARDS, GREGORY

Incident #: BC180088486

Narrative

0>Responded to scene to find patient in the medical building in the care of offcers and nurse with an AED placed advising no shock. Patient did not have any obvious

Patient 1 of 1

Date: 12/09/2018

bruising or trauma and he was not breathing and with no pulse. Patient initial cardiac rhythm was asystole and CPR was continued. Patient was given ACLS dications initially epi 1mg, Narcan 2mg, epi 1mg and then given Sodium-Bicarb 75mEq. he then regained a pulse and blood pressure and was transported. Patient continued on a long spine board due to unknown trauma. Patient was given cold fluids and was also and was given Norepiphrine 14mcg or 60gits. Patient initially was asystole, ROSC, pressure was initially 50 systolic and pulse was around 120 BPM, patient later had a pressure of 110 systolic after given a fluid bolus and Norepiphrine. Radio report was performed and patient was assessed again before arrival, pass down of care to DR and staff. Head no trauma noted, pupils were 5mm and fixed no reaction to light, neck no trachea deviation, lung sounds clear with ventilation, abdomen non distended, pelvis stable, upper and lower extremities intact no trauma noted.

A>Cardiac Arrest and ROSC

P>Responded to the scene, initial impression of the patient and brief pass down from the staff at the jail, placed patient on monitor and noted asystole. CPR was continued, BVM was applied and OPA was placed by Engine 29, 10 access was made in patient right tibia, blue 10 needle and was cleared with j-loop and syringe, patient was given 1mg epiphrine 1:10,000, CPR was continued, patient was intubated with 8.0 ET tube and caponography was confirmed with wave form, patient was given Narcan 2mg IO access and later 1mg Epi IO access. Patient was Given 75 mEq of Bicarb and he then regained a pulse and blood pressure, patient was moved to the stretcher on a long spine board. After ROSC patient was given Norepiphrine at 16mcg and 60gtts to increase his blood pressure from 60 systolic, hid pressure improved to 100 systolic on arrival at ER, patient was transported and he needed to be guarded by officer with fire arm awaited exchange of a guard, continued vitals and assessments. Relevaluated patient and radio report was done, 12 leads were taken. Met with Roickledge physician at rescue door and he was transferred.

		Specialty Patient - CPR			
Cardiac Arrest	Yes, Prior to EMS Arrival	Prearrival CPR Instructions	No	In Field	Pronouncement
Cardiac Arrest Etiology	Cardiac (Presumed)	First Defibrillated By		Expired	No
Estimated Time of Arrest	6-8 Minutes	Time of First Defib		Time	
Est Time Collapse to 911	15 Minutes	Initial ECG Rhythm	Asystole	Date ·	
Est Time Collapse to CPR	5 Minutes	Rhythm at Destination	Sinus Tachycardia	Physician	
Arrest Witnessed By	Witnessed by Lay Person	Hypothermia	Yes		
CPR Initiated By	First Responder	End of Event	ROSC in the Field		
Time 1st CPR	16:44 12/09/2018	ROSC	Yes, Prior to ED Arrival Only		
CPR Feedback	No	ROSC Time			1
ITD Used	No	ROSC Occured			
Applied AED	Yes	Resuscitation Discontinued			
Applied By	Lay Person (Non-Family)	Discontinued Reason	Return of Spontaneous Circula	ation (pulse or	BP noted;
Defibrillated	No	Resuscitation	Resuscitation Attempted - Yes Chest Compressions	:Attempted V	entilation, Initiate
Гуре	Compressions - Continuous, Ventilation - Bag Valve Mask		the Martine and Control of State (1977) and the state (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1977) and (1		

Incident Details		Destination Details		Incident Times	
Location Type	Police/Jail	Disposition	Transported No Lights Siren	PSAP Call	14:38:12
Location		Transport Due To	Closest Facility	Dispatch Notified	1
Address	860 CAMP RD	Transported To	Rockledge Regional Medical Center	Call Received	14:38:12
Addréss 2	TENTS TO THE MEDICAL UNIT	Requested By	Law Enforcement	Dispatched	14:39:11
Mile Marker		Destination	Hospital	En Route	14:40:11
Citý	North Cocoa	Department	Emergency Room	Respon Scene	1
County	Brevard	Address	110 Longwood Avenue	On Scene	14:45:19
State	FL	Address 2		At Patient	14:48:00
Zip	. 32927	City	Rockledge	Care Transferred	
Medic Unit	R29	County	Brevard	Depart Scene	15:09:15
Medic Vehicle	335-0201	State	Florida	At Destination	15:21:15
Run Type	911 Response	Zip	32955	Pt. Transferred	15:50:00
Priority Scene	Emergent	Zone	45	Call Closed	16:02:34
Shift	C Shift	Condition at Destination	Improved	in District	
Zone	29	Destination Record #		At Landing Area	
Level of Service 🤭	Advanced Life Support	Trauma Registry ID			
EMD Complaint	Traumatic Injury	STEMI Registry (D			
EMD Card Number		Stroke Registry ID			

Crew Members				
Personnel	Rôle	Certification Level		
WEBSTER, JASON	Lead			
RICKS, GEORGE	Driver			
En-ine 29	Other - First Responder			

	Mileage	Delays	Additional Agencies
Scene 1.	0	Category Delays	hanne martin our standard the angle of the control of the standard of the stan



Name: EDWARDS, GREGORY Incident #: BC130088486 Date: 12/09/2016 Patient 1 of 1

Mileage	COLORED TO THE PROJECT COLORED TO THE COLORED TO TH	Delays
Destination 10.4	Dispatch Delays	None/No Delay
ded Miles 9.4	Response Delays	None/No Delay
orart 💹 🛴		
End *		
Total Miles		

	Personal Items	
Item	Given To	Comment
None		

Patient Transport Details					
How was Patient Moved to Ambulance		How was Patient Moved From Ambulance			
Patient Position During Transport	Supine	Condition of Patient at Destination	Improved		

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
12/09/18 19:35:13	SUPERION, LL CAD CALL INF	C CAD ORMATION	PAGE 1 183430165
Call Number: 18343 Entry Day/Tm: 12/0	0165	068 AOA 068 AOA	Police Police
CmnN: WALMART 516 Location: 84	Ag	ency 00	
City: PALM : Intersectn.: RIVIE	BAY Block#:	800 Loc ID: BASS PRO	Apt: Mapr: Z05D101
Caller Name: L:		F:	M:
Address: City/State:	Phon	e#:	Apt: Source:
Call Taker.: Dispatcher.:		LYNDSEY LYNDSEY	PALM5B PALM5B
	NARRATI	V E	
MULTIPLE WMPD T JUST TOOK SUSP	WALMART S52 FLY IGHTING INSIDE STORE UNITS ON SCENE		11:27:28 11:27:34 11:27:41 11:27:43 11:27:43 11:27:43 11:27:43 11:27:43 11:27:52 11:28:15 11:28:39 11:29:06 11:29:11 11:37:51
*NONE	Unit Status History	Information	
12/09/18 11:26:28	18 ROUTE CALL TIME	RT	
P176	Unit Status History	Information	
12/09/18 11:27:21 12/09/18 11:27:21 12/09/18 11:37:54	42 DISPATCHED ONSCENE		169 REARDON - 17,JE
P6	Unit Status History	Information	
12/09/18 11:27:03 12/09/18 11:27:11 12/09/18 11:28:57	11 ASSIGNED AS PRIMAR 42 DISPATCHED ONSCENE 35 ENROUTE	Y PR	046 SMITH - 06,STE

12/09/18 19:35:13 SUPERION, LLC CAD CAD CALL INFORMATION

PAGE 2 183430165

ADDITIONAL CALL ADDRESSES

1 1040 SE MALABAR City: PALM BAY RD ST: ZIP:

Apt:

Block#: 1000

Common Name: WALMART

DISPOSITIONS

1 002 NO REPORT

Case# 1 - 00-000000 Unit: P176

Straight, Jennifer

From:

Cline, Laura

Sent:

Friday, February 1, 2019 8:30 AM

To:

Straight, Jennifer

Subject:

FW: Request EXEMPT

From: Denise M. Garceau [mailto:DGarceau@WESTMELBOURNE,ORG]

Sent: Monday, January 14, 2019 3:37 PM

To: Cline, Laura

Subject: RE: Request EXEMPT

12/09/2018 : 13:09:21 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: EM 64521

12/09/2018: 13:01:47 default_nws Narrative: 192 advised Subject was beginning to get agit

12/09/2018 : $12\colon\!38\colon\!34$ bcso\greg.williams Narrative: BM T15 SM 64485

12/09/2018: 11:54:51 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: BM DETAINED

12/09/2018 : 11:35:02 w_melbourne\kkrukoski Narrative: charlene raisman px 3215035595 orig

12/09/2018 : 11:28:39 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: T98 T33 12/09/2018 : 11:28:30 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: BCFR T97

12/09/2018 : 11:28:11 default_nws Narrative: A CALLER PX 216-212-9859 ADV THAT THERE IS A

12/09/2018 : 11:27:47 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: PBPD ALSO ON SCENE

12/09/2018 : 11:27:21 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: NEAR THE EAST ENTRANCWE

_2/09/2018 : 11:26:42 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: ** T33 INITIATED **

12/09/2018 : 11:24:10 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: MALE UNDER ARREST, ON THE GROUND

12/09/2018 : 11:23:26 bcso\greg.williams Narrative: ** EMERGENCY RESPONSE **

12/09/2018: 11:22:39 bcso\lana.west Narrative: SUSP IS BM ... RP ADV OLDER MALE W/INJURIE

12/09/2018 : 11:22:26 bcso\lana.west Narrative: FM SAYING NOW THAT APPARENTLY HE IS VICTIM

12/09/2018 : 11:20:15 bcso\lana.west Narrative: PUT CALL ON HOLD TO GET ANOTHER 911

12/09/2018 : 11:20:00 bcso\lana.west Narrative: MALE FELL IN PARKING LOT XFRD FM TO BCFR S

CR#2018-00036323 - Battery

Denise Garceau

Administrative Assistant

Criminal Investigations Division

West Melbourne Police Department

2290 Minton Road

West Melbourne, FL 32904-4917

Phone: 321-723-9673 Fax: 321-952-2857 www.westmelbourne.org

Please Note: Florida has a broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of West Melbourne officials and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing.

From: Cline, Laura [mailto:laura.cline@bcso.us]

Sent: Monday, January 14, 2019 3:31 PM

To: Denise M. Garceau Subject: Request

Good afternoon © We need a copy of the CAD report related to the below incident please.

845 Palm Bay Rd, West Melbourne 12/09/2018, 11:26 Suspect: Gregory Edwards

Have a good day!

Laura Cline
Investigative Analyst
Brevard County Sheriff's Office
Criminal Investigative Services/Major Crimes
340 Gus Hipp Blvd, Rockledge, Florida 32955
Phone: 321-633-8499 Fax: 321-633-8415
www.brevardsheriff.com

CONFIDENTIAL - The information transmitted in this email is intended specifically for the person(s) to which it is addressed and does contain confidential, exempt information from F.S.S. 119 and/or otherwise privileged material. Distribution or release of the information contained within this message to anyone other than the designated recipient prohibited without the prior approval of sender. If you received this message in error, please contact the sender and uelete all the material from all computers.



Like Us on Facebook

CAD Narrative

12/09/2018: 22:43:46 bcso\lisa.treinen Narrative: off radio

12/09/2018: 22:43:39 bcso\lisa.treinen Narrative: 745 and 743 out at 4029 GARDENWOOD CIR, GV

12/09/2018: 22:22:55 bcso\nicole.bernhard Narrative: 746 T8

12/09/2018: 22:22:36 bcso\nicole.bernhard Narrative: 744 T8 FROM THE JAIL

12/09/2018: 21:58:59 bcso\nicole.bernhard Narrative: 743 T8

12/09/2018: 15:47:08 default_nws Narrative: T39 17

12/09/2018: 15:45:11 default_nws Narrative: t51

12/09/2018: 15:18:49 bcso\52215 Narrative: PAGED AGENT WHEELER PER MAJOR HAMAN

12/09/2018: 15:00:09 default nws Narrative: PER RADIO 18, MAJOR HAMAN MADE NOTIFICATIONS, NO CMD PAGE

12/09/2018: 14:52:31 default nws Narrative: PER BOOKING/WAGNER, CPR IP FOR INMATE

12/09/2018: 14:51:28 default_nws Narrative: BCFR CALLING BACK, ADV THAT THERE IS CPR IN PROGRESS, BUT ITS UNK

IF ITS THE OFFICER OR INMATE.

12/09/2018: 14:42:06 default nws Narrative: T39 RADIO 18

12/09/2018: 14:39:44 default_nws Narrative: COME IN THROUGH THE TENTS TO THE MEDICAL AREA.

12/09/2018: 14:38:51 default nws Narrative: UNK INJS.

12/09/2018: 14:38:48 default_nws Narrative: UNK MALE OF FM OFFICER. 12/09/2018: 14:38:39 default_nws Narrative: THE OFFICER IS THE INJ ONE.

12/09/2018: 14:38:35 default nws Narrative: ALTERCATION BETWEEN AN INMATE AND AN OFFICER.

12/09/2018: 14:38:03 default_nws Narrative: T39 BCFR.



Incident Report

2018-00434245

Incident:

Print Date/Time:

01/14/2019 14:54

Login ID:

bcso\laura.cline

Brevard County Sheriff's Office

ORI Number:

FL0050000

Incident Date/Time:

12/9/2018 2:37:47 PM

Location:

860 CAMP RD

Cocoa FL 32927

Phone Number: Report Required:

Prior Hazards: LE Case Number:

(321)690-1500

No No

Incident Type:

Venue:

Injured/III Person

Cocoa

Source:

911

Priority:

5

Status: Nature of Call: Routine

Unit/Personnel

Unit Personnel 722 4112-Cox 727 1073-Schneider 743 0442-Straight 0558-Simock

744 745

0018-Wheeler 1880-Urbanetz 1438-Mahl

CS TR2

746

1114-Arias 0214-Charest

ANONYMOUS

Person(s)

No. Role Caller Name

Address

Phone

(321)211-3143

Race

Sex

DOB

Vehicle(s)

Model Role Туре Year Make Color License State

Disposition(s)

Disposition

Count

CC

1

Property

Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. Item No.